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3 S. Res. 6 
Mr. Rubio and 

others 

Resolution objecting to United 
Nations Security Council Reso-
lution 2334 and to all efforts 
that undermine direct negotia-
tions between Israel and the 
Palestinians for a secure and 
peaceful settlement. 

Jan. 12, 2017.—Mr. Corker, 
Committee on Foreign Rela-
tions, with amendments, and 
with a preamble. (No written 
report.) 

4 S. 133 
Mr. Burr 

A bill to authorize appropriations 
for fiscal year 2017 for intel-
ligence and intelligence-related 
activities of the United States 
Government, the Community 
Management Account, and the 
Central Intelligence Agency Re-
tirement and Disability System, 
and for other purposes. 

Jan. 20, 2017.—Mr. Burr, Se-
lect Committee on Intel-
ligence, without amendment. 
(Rept. 2.) (Additional views 
filed.) 

7 S. 274 
Mrs. Feinstein 

and others 

A bill to nullify the effect of the 
recent executive order that 
temporarily restricted individ-
uals from certain countries 
from entering the United 
States. 

Feb. 2, 2017.—Read the second 
time and placed on the cal-
endar. 

9 S. 63 
Mr. Moran and 

others 

A bill to clarify the rights of Indi-
ans and Indian tribes on Indian 
lands under the National Labor 
Relations Act. 

Feb. 17, 2017.—Mr. Hoeven, 
Committee on Indian Affairs, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
3.) 

10 S. 419 
Mr. Grassley 
and others 

A bill to require adequate report-
ing on the Public Safety Offi-
cers’ Benefits program, and for 
other purposes. 

Mar. 9, 2017.—Mr. Grassley, 
Committee on the Judiciary, 
without amendment. (No 
written report.) 

11 S. 327 
Mr. Heller and 

others 

A bill to direct the Securities and 
Exchange Commission to pro-
vide a safe harbor related to 
certain investment fund re-
search reports, and for other 
purposes. 

Mar. 13, 2017.—Mr. Crapo, 
Committee on Banking, 
Housing, and Urban Affairs, 
with amendments. (No writ-
ten report.) 
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12 S. 444 
Ms. Heitkamp 

and others 

A bill to amend the Investment 
Company Act of 1940 to expand 
the investor limitation for 
qualifying venture capital 
funds under an exemption from 
the definition of an investment 
company. 

Mar. 13, 2017.—Mr. Crapo, 
Committee on Banking, 
Housing, and Urban Affairs, 
without amendment. (No 
written report.) 

13 S. 462 
Mr. Heller and 

others 

A bill to require the Securities 
and Exchange Commission to 
refund or credit certain excess 
payments made to the Commis-
sion. 

Mar. 13, 2017.—Mr. Crapo, 
Committee on Banking, 
Housing, and Urban Affairs, 
without amendment. (No 
written report.) 

14 S. 484 
Mr. Menendez 

and others 

A bill to amend the Investment 
Company Act of 1940 to termi-
nate an exemption for compa-
nies located in Puerto Rico, the 
Virgin Islands, and any other 
possession of the United States. 

Mar. 13, 2017.—Mr. Crapo, 
Committee on Banking, 
Housing, and Urban Affairs, 
with amendments. (No writ-
ten report.) 

15 S. 488 
Messrs. 

Toomey and 
Warner 

A bill to increase the threshold 
for disclosures required by the 
Securities and Exchange Com-
mission relating to compen-
satory benefit plans, and for 
other purposes. 

Mar. 13, 2017.—Mr. Crapo, 
Committee on Banking, 
Housing, and Urban Affairs, 
without amendment. (No 
written report.) 

17 S. 19 
Messrs. Thune 

and Nelson 

A bill to provide opportunities for 
broadband investment, and for 
other purposes. 

Mar. 21, 2017.—Mr. Thune, 
Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation, 
with an amendment in the 
nature of a substitute. (Rept. 
4.) 

19 S. 96 
Ms. Klobuchar 

and others 

A bill to amend the Communica-
tions Act of 1934 to ensure the 
integrity of voice communica-
tions and to prevent unjust or 
unreasonable discrimination 
among areas of the United 
States in the delivery of such 
communications. 

Mar. 21, 2017.—Mr. Thune, 
Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
6.) 
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20 S. 140 
Messrs. Flake 
and McCain 

A bill to amend the White Moun-
tain Apache Tribe Water Rights 
Quantification Act of 2010 to 
clarify the use of amounts in 
the WMAT Settlement Fund. 

Mar. 21, 2017.—Mr. Hoeven, 
Committee on Indian Affairs, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
7.) 

21 H.R. 1181 An act to amend title 38, United 
States Code, to clarify the con-
ditions under which certain 
persons may be treated as adju-
dicated mentally incompetent 
for certain purposes. 

Mar. 22, 2017.—Read the sec-
ond time and placed on the 
calendar. 

22 S. 249 
Messrs. Udall 
and Heinrich 

A bill to provide that the pueblo 
of Santa Clara may lease for 
99 years certain restricted land, 
and for other purposes. 

Mar. 22, 2017.—Mr. Hoeven, 
Committee on Indian Affairs, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
8.) 

23 S. 178 
Mr. Grassley 
and others 

A bill to prevent elder abuse and 
exploitation and improve the 
justice system’s response to vic-
tims in elder abuse and exploi-
tation cases. 

Mar. 23, 2017.—Mr. Grassley, 
Committee on the Judiciary, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
9.) 

24 S. 269 
Ms. 

Murkowski 
and Mr. 
Sullivan 

A bill to provide for the convey-
ance of certain property to the 
Tanana Tribal Council located 
in Tanana, Alaska, and to the 
Bristol Bay Area Health Cor-
poration located in Dillingham, 
Alaska, and for other purposes. 

Mar. 27, 2017.—Mr. Hoeven, 
Committee on Indian Affairs, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
11.) 
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25 S. 110 
Ms. Baldwin 
and others 

A bill to require the Secretary of 
Commerce, acting through the 
Administrator of the National 
Oceanic and Atmospheric Ad-
ministration, to establish a con-
stituent-driven program to pro-
vide a digital information plat-
form capable of efficiently inte-
grating coastal data with deci-
sion-support tools, training, 
and best practices and to sup-
port collection of priority coast-
al geospatial data to inform 
and improve local, State, re-
gional, and Federal capacities 
to manage the coastal region, 
and for other purposes. 

Mar. 30, 2017.—Mr. Thune, 
Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
14.) 

26 S. 129 
Mr. Wicker 
and others 

A bill to reauthorize and amend 
the National Sea Grant College 
Program Act, and for other pur-
poses. 

Mar. 30, 2017.—Mr. Thune, 
Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
15.) 

27 S. 168 
Mr. Wicker 
and others 

A bill to amend and enhance cer-
tain maritime programs of the 
Department of Transportation. 

Mar. 30, 2017.—Mr. Thune, 
Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
16.) 

28 S.J. Res. 19 
Mr. Perdue 
and others 

Joint resolution providing for con-
gressional disapproval under 
chapter 8 of title 5, United 
States Code, of the rule sub-
mitted by the Bureau of Con-
sumer Financial Protection re-
lating to prepaid accounts 
under the Electronic Fund 
Transfer Act and the Truth in 
Lending Act. 

Mar. 30, 2017.—Committee on 
Banking, Housing, and Urban 
Affairs, discharged by peti-
tion pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
802(c) and placed on the cal-
endar. 

30 S. 254 
Mr. Udall and 

others 

A bill to amend the Native Amer-
ican Programs Act of 1974 to 
provide flexibility and reauthor-
ization to ensure the survival 
and continuing vitality of Na-
tive American languages. 

Apr. 4, 2017.—Mr. Hoeven, 
Committee on Indian Affairs, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
23.) 
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31 S. 102 
Ms. Cantwell 

and others 

A bill to direct the Federal Com-
munications Commission to 
commence proceedings related 
to the resiliency of critical com-
munications networks during 
times of emergency, and for 
other purposes. 

Apr. 5, 2017.—Mr. Thune, Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, 
and Transportation, with an 
amendment in the nature of 
a substitute. (Rept. 24.) 

32 S. 91 
Ms. 

Murkowski 
and Mr. 
Sullivan 

A bill to amend the Indian Em-
ployment, Training and Related 
Services Demonstration Act of 
1992 to facilitate the ability of 
Indian tribes to integrate the 
employment, training, and re-
lated services from diverse Fed-
eral sources, and for other pur-
poses. 

Apr. 6, 2017.—Mr. Hoeven, 
Committee on Indian Affairs, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
26.) 

33 S. 302 
Mr. Barrasso 

and others 

A bill to enhance tribal road safe-
ty, and for other purposes. 

Apr. 6, 2017.—Mr. Hoeven, 
Committee on Indian Affairs, 
without amendment. (Rept. 
27.) 

34 S. Res. 116 
Mr. Cardin 
and others 

Resolution condemning the Assad 
regime for its continued use of 
chemical weapons against the 
Syrian people. 

Apr. 7, 2017.—Mr. Corker, 
Committee on Foreign Rela-
tions, with amendments, and 
an amendment to the pre-
amble. (No written report.) 

35 S. 861 
Mr. Cardin 
and others 

A bill to provide for the com-
pensation of Federal employees 
affected by lapses in appropria-
tions. 

Apr. 7, 2017.—Read the second 
time and placed on the cal-
endar. 

36 H.R. 1301 An act making appropriations for 
the Department of Defense for 
the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2017, and for other 
purposes. 

Apr. 7, 2017.—Read the second 
time and placed on the cal-
endar. 

37 S. 188 
Mr. Cassidy 
and others 

A bill to prohibit the use of Fed-
eral funds for the costs of print-
ing portraits of officers and em-
ployees of the Federal Govern-
ment. 

Apr. 24, 2017.—Mr. Johnson, 
Committee on Homeland Se-
curity and Governmental Af-
fairs, without amendment. 
(Rept. 28.) 
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38 S. 500 
Mr. Roberts 

and Mrs. 
McCaskill 

A bill to amend the Homeland Se-
curity Act of 2002 to make the 
Assistant Secretary of Home-
land Security for Health Affairs 
responsible for coordinating the 
efforts of the Department of 
Homeland Security related to 
food, agriculture, and veteri-
nary defense against terrorism, 
and for other purposes. 

Apr. 24, 2017.—Mr. Johnson, 
Committee on Homeland Se-
curity and Governmental Af-
fairs, without amendment. 
(Rept. 29.) 

39 S. 576 
Mr. Johnson 
and others 

A bill to amend title 5, United 
States Code, to extend certain 
protections against prohibited 
personnel practices, and for 
other purposes. 

Apr. 24, 2017.—Mr. Johnson, 
Committee on Homeland Se-
curity and Governmental Af-
fairs, without amendment. 
(Rept. 30.) 

42 S.J. Res. 41 
Mr. Hatch 

Joint resolution providing for an 
exception to the limitation on 
the appointment of certain per-
sons as the United States 
Trade Representative. 

Apr. 25, 2017.—Mr. Hatch, 
Committee on Finance, with-
out amendment. (An original 
joint resolution.) (No written 
report.) 

43 S. 317 
Mr. Lankford 

and others 

A bill to provide taxpayers with 
an annual report disclosing the 
cost and performance of Gov-
ernment programs and areas of 
duplication among them, and 
for other purposes. 

May 1, 2017.—Mr. Johnson, 
Committee on Homeland Se-
curity and Governmental Af-
fairs, with an amendment. 
(Rept. 34.) 

44 S. 652 
Mr. Portman 
and others 

A bill to amend the Public Health 
Service Act to reauthorize a 
program for early detection, di-
agnosis, and treatent regarding 
deaf and hard-of-hearing 
newborns, infants, and young 
children. 

May 1, 2017.—Mr. Alexander, 
Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions, 
with an amendment in the 
nature of a substitute. (No 
written report.) 

45 S. 849 
Mr. King and 

others 

A bill to support programs for 
mosquito-borne and other vec-
tor-borne disease surveillance 
and control. 

May 1, 2017.—Mr. Alexander, 
Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions, 
with an amendment in the 
nature of a substitute. (No 
written report.) 
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46 S. 916 
Mr. Cassidy 
and others 

A bill to amend the Controlled 
Substances Act with regard to 
the provision of emergency 
medical services. 

May 1, 2017.—Mr. Alexander, 
Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions, 
with an amendment in the 
nature of a substitute. (No 
written report.) 

47 S. 920 
Mrs. Shaheen 

and Ms. 
Collins 

A bill to establish a National 
Clinical Care Commission. 

May 1, 2017.—Mr. Alexander, 
Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions, 
without amendment. (No 
written report.) 

49 S. 35 
Mr. Thune and 

others 

A bill to transfer administrative 
jurisdiction over certain Bureau 
of Land Management land from 
the Secretary of the Interior to 
the Secretary of Veterans Af-
fairs for inclusion in the Black 
Hills National Cemetery, and 
for other purposes. 

May 3, 2017.—Ms. Murkowski, 
Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources, with an 
amendment in the nature of 
a substitute. (Rept. 35.) 

50 S. 99 
Mr. Alexander 

A bill to require the Secretary of 
the Interior to study the suit-
ability and feasibility of desig-
nating the President James K. 
Polk Home in Columbia, Ten-
nessee, as a unit of the Na-
tional Park System, and for 
other purposes. 

May 3, 2017.—Ms. Murkowski, 
Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources, without 
amendment. (Rept. 36.) 

51 S. 189 
Mr. Moran 

A bill to modify the boundary of 
the Fort Scott National Historic 
Site in the State of Kansas, and 
for other purposes. 

May 3, 2017.—Ms. Murkowski, 
Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources, with an 
amendment in the nature of 
a substitute. (Rept. 37.) 

52 S. 287 
Messrs. 

Gardner and 
Bennet 

A bill to update the map of, and 
modify the maximum acreage 
available for inclusion in, the 
Florissant Fossil Beds National 
Monument. 

May 3, 2017.—Ms. Murkowski, 
Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources, without 
amendment. (Rept. 38.) 
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53 S. 331 
Mr. Kaine 

A bill to remove the use restric-
tions on certain land trans-
ferred to Rockingham County, 
Virginia, and for other pur-
poses. 

May 3, 2017.—Ms. Murkowski, 
Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources, without 
amendment. (Rept. 39.) 

54 S. 432 
Messrs. 

Heinrich and 
Udall 

A bill to designate the Cerro del 
Yuta and Rı́o San Antonio Wil-
derness Areas in the State of 
New Mexico, and for other pur-
poses. 

May 3, 2017.—Ms. Murkowski, 
Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources, without 
amendment. (Rept. 40.) 

55 S. 466 
Messrs. Flake 
and McCain 

A bill to clarify the description of 
certain Federal land under the 
Northern Arizona Land Ex-
change and Verde River Basin 
Partnership Act of 2005 to in-
clude additional land in the 
Kaibab National Forest. 

May 3, 2017.—Ms. Murkowski, 
Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources, without 
amendment. (Rept. 41.) 

56 S. 501 
Messrs. Tester 

and Daines 

A bill to amend the Wild and Sce-
nic Rivers Act to designate cer-
tain segments of East Rosebud 
Creek in Carbon County, Mon-
tana, as components of the 
Wild and Scenic Rivers System. 

May 3, 2017.—Ms. Murkowski, 
Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources, without 
amendment. (Rept. 42.) 

57 S. 585 
Mr. Johnson 

and Mrs. Ernst 

A bill to provide greater whistle-
blower protections for Federal 
employees, increased awareness 
of Federal whistleblower pro-
tections, and increased account-
ability and required discipline 
for Federal supervisors who re-
taliate against whistleblowers, 
and for other purposes. 

May 4, 2017.—Mr. Johnson, 
Committee on Homeland Se-
curity and Governmental Af-
fairs, with amendments. 
(Rept. 44.) 
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